
 

1

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Peter E. Perkowski (SBN 199491) 
peter@perkowskilegal.com 
PERKOWSKI LEGAL, PC 
445 S. Figueroa Street 
Suite 3100 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone: (213) 426-2137 
 
Mark S. Werbner (pro hac vice) 
mwerbner@swtriallaw.com 
E. Sawyer Neely (pro hac vice) 
sneely@swtriallaw.com 
SAYLES WERBNER, P.C. 
4400 Renaissance Tower 
1201 Elm Street 
Dallas, TX 75270 
Telephone: (214) 939-8700 
Fax: (214) 939-8787 
 
Attorneys for Defendants DONNA JOHNSON, 
CASSANDRA HOUSE, TARRAH BRANDSMA,  
IAIN PRITCHARD, and DEBORAH CARROLL NEAL 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

CYNTHIA DAGNALL and MICHAEL 
DAGNALL, individually and on behalf 
of a class of similarly situated persons, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
  
v. 
 
ARBONNE INTERNATIONAL, LLC 
et al. 
 
  Defendants. 

Case No.: 8:17-cv-1214 DOC (KESx) 
 
Hon. David O. Carter 
 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND 
REQUEST TO ABATE ACTION 
 
 
 
 
Complaint filed: May 25, 2017 
Trial date:  None set 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the parties have reached a settlement in 

principle that will resolve the matter completely. The parties have memorialized the 

settlement in a near-final agreement. The settlement requires plaintiffs to file a 

dismissal, which the parties expect will occur within 30 days. The parties respectfully 

Case 8:17-cv-01214-DOC-KES   Document 79   Filed 03/20/18   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:429



2

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

request that any existing deadlines be vacated or continued by 30 days so that the 

parties can obtain all required signatures on the agreement and file the dismissal. 

The filer of this document certifies that the contents of and consent to file this 

Notice has been obtained by counsel for all parties. 

Dated:  March 20, 2018 PERKOWSKI LEGAL, PC 

By:    /s/ Peter Perkowski
Peter E. Perkowski 

Attorneys for Defendants DONNA JOHNSON, 
CASSANDRA HOUSE, TARRAH 
BRANDSMA, IAIN PRITCHARD, and 
DEBORAH CARROLL NEAL 

Case 8:17-cv-01214-DOC-KES   Document 79   Filed 03/20/18   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:430


