1 2	Peter E. Perkowski (SBN 199491) peter@perkowskilegal.com PERKOWSKI LEGAL, PC	
	445 S. Figueroa Street	
3	Suite 3100 Los Angeles, California 90071	
4	Telephone: (213) 426-2137	
5	Mark S. Werbner (<i>pro hac vice</i>) mwerbner@swtriallaw.com	
6	E. Sawyer Neely (pro hac vice) sneely@swtriallaw.com	
7	SAYLES WERBNER, P.C. 4400 Renaissance Tower	
8	1201 Elm Street Dallas, TX 75270	
9	Telephone: (214) 939-8700 Fax: (214) 939-8787	
10		va o v
11	Attorneys for Defendants DONNA JOHN CASSANDRA HOUSE, TARRAH BRA	NDSMA.
12	IAIN PRITCHARD, and DEBORAH CARROLL NEAL	
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15		
16	CYNTHIA DAGNALL and MICHAEL DAGNALL, individually and on behalf	Case No.: 8:17-cv-1214 DOC (KESx)
17	of a class of similarly situated persons,	Hon. David O. Carter
18	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST TO ABATE ACTION
19	V.	
20	ARBONNE INTERNATIONAL, LLC et al.	
21	Defendants.	Complaint filed: May 25, 2017 Trial date: None set
22	Dejenamis.	Tital date. Trone set
23	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND	ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:
24	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the parties have reached a settlement in	
25	principle that will resolve the matter completely. The parties have memorialized the	
26	settlement in a near-final agreement. The settlement requires plaintiffs to file a	
27	dismissal, which the parties expect will occur within 30 days. The parties respectfully	
28	will of parties expect will or	The parties respectivity
		1
	•	

1	request that any existing deadlines be vacated or continued by 30 days so that the	
2	parties can obtain all required signatures on the agreement and file the dismissal.	
3	The filer of this document certifies that the contents of and consent to file this	
4	Notice has been obtained by counsel for all parties.	
5		
6	Dated: March 20, 2018	PERKOWSKI LEGAL, PC
7		By: /s/ Peter Perkowski
8		Peter E. Perkowski
9		Attorneys for Defendants DONNA JOHNSON,
10		Attorneys for Defendants DONNA JOHNSON, CASSANDRA HOUSE, TARRAH BRANDSMA, IAIN PRITCHARD, and DEBORAH CARROLL NEAL
11		DEBORAH CARROLL NEAL
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		2